## State of Vermont House of Representatives



Montpelier, Vermont

## Concurrent House Resolution

H.C.R. 165

House concurrent resolution congratulating the Green Mountain Power Corporation of Colchester on *Time Magazine*'s designating it as one of the 100 most influential companies in the world

Offered by: Representatives Austin of Colchester, Brennan of Colchester, Chase of Colchester, and Taylor of Colchester

Offered by: Senator Mazza

Whereas, based on recommendations from correspondents, editors, and industry experts from every sector, *Time Magazine*'s editors compiled a list of the world's 100 most influential companies, and

Whereas, among the factors weighed in the selection of a company for inclusion on the list were impact, innovation, leadership, relevance, and success, and

Whereas, one of the companies selected for this special recognition was Green Mountain Power Corporation (GMP) of Colchester, which was honored in recognition of the corporation's commitment to energy efficiency and environmental conservation, and

Whereas, a specific element that contributed to *Time Magazine*'s selection of GMP for placement on this prestigious list was the company's transformative grid work, which includes its implementation of large-scale projects, and its battery storage programs, and

Whereas, these services provide electric power to customers during outages, save customers millions of dollars, reduce carbon emissions, and, along with GMP's work to integrate electric vehicles into the grid, reflect a strong commitment to the transition to a renewable energy structure, now therefore be it

## Resolved by the Senate and House of Representatives:

That the General Assembly congratulates the Green Mountain Power Corporation of Colchester on *Time Magazine*'s designating it as one of the 100 most influential companies in the world, and be it further

<u>Resolved</u>: That the Secretary of State be directed to send a copy of this resolution to GMP in Colchester.